

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO.936 OF 2018  
IN

CONTEMPT PETITION © NO.868 OF 2016

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) No(s). 28105/2014

SHANTANU GARG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R K. ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)/  
Alleged Contemnors

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.38992/2018-MODIFICATION )

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR  
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi R. Awasthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, counsel for the applicant is  
allowed to withdraw this application for  
modification with liberty to pursue other  
appropriate remedy as may be permissible in law.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

